



## PA-504 Montgomery County CoC HUD FY23 Continuum of Care Grant Competition Renewal Project Reallocation Public Notice

August 11, 2023

Dear PA-504 Montgomery County CoC HUD FY23 Continuum of Care Grant Competition Renewal Project Applicants and CoC Members:

I am writing to inform you that the Montgomery County Continuum of Care and its collaborative applicant the Montgomery County Office of Housing and Community Development have completed the reallocation process for the HUD FY23 Continuum of Care Local Grant Competition.

The formal reallocation process included the following steps:

- 1. The Collaborative Applicant reviewed the current Housing Inventory Chart and the most recent Point in Time Count to identify the unmet housing and case management needs of people experiencing homelessness. The Collaborative Applicant determined that the Renewal Projects are all relevant and necessary to ensure that homelessness is as rare, brief, and non-recurring for Montgomery County residents as possible.
- 2. All Renewal Projects listed in the current PA-504 CoC Grant Inventory Worksheet (GIW) were scored using the Governing Board approved and publicly posted local grant competition FY23 Renewal Project Scoring Tool by the Collaborative Applicant. The Scoring Tool included objective criteria, system performance criteria, and criteria related to advancing equity, the inclusion of people with lived experience, and Housing First best practices.
- 3. A New and Renewal Project Review Team composed of non-conflicted Governance Board and CoC members was presented with the Collaborative Applicant's recommendations and reviewed the Renewal Project Scoring Tools for every Renewal Project in the GIW.

This memorandum serves as public notice that the New and Renewal Project Review Team determined that no Renewal Projects should be reduced or eliminated through reallocation in the FY23 Continuum of Care Local Grant Competition.

Sincerely

Jason D. Alexander, MPP

PA-504 Montgomery County Continuum of Care Consultant

Principal and Co-Founder, Capacity for Change, LLC